

ディスプレイ追加条件

DISPLAY ADDITIONAL TERMS

- 1. スプリンクラーディスプレイは、HTML5 コンテンツを表示できる画面やプレーヤーで使用するための URL を生成します。スプリンクラーディスプレイの一般的な用途には、社内ディスプレイ (コマンドセンター等)、イベントディスプレイ、小売店ディスプレイ、デジタル屋外広告 (デジタルビルボード) などがあります。
- 1. Sprinklr Display generates URLs for use on screens and players capable of displaying HTML5 content. Typical uses of Sprinklr Display include internal displays (i.e. Command Centers), event displays, retail displays, digital out of home (digital billboards), and more.
- 2. 一部の画面設定では、HTML5 をレンダリングできません。HTML5 非対応の画面が関与するユースケースの場合、お客様は、API の使用に関するこれらのユースケースはスプリンクラーの承認が必要であることを理解し、これに同意するものとします。お客様はこれらの例外的なユースケースをスプリンクラーに書面で提示し、スプリンクラーはそのようなユースケースで API を使用する前に書面で必ず承認する必要があります。承認後、両当事者は該当する注文書を修正して新しいユースケースを追加することに同意するものとします。
- 2. Some screen setups cannot render HTML5. For use cases involving non-HTML5 capable screens, customer understands and agrees that these use cases for use of APIs must be approved by Sprinklr. Customer must present these exceptional use cases to Sprinklr, in writing, and Sprinklr must approve, in writing, prior to use of APIs for such use cases. Once approved, the parties agree to amend the applicable Order Form to add the new use cases.
- 3. フィードとコンテンツの選択: お客様が選択したコネクテッドサービスフィード(「コネクテッドサービスフィード」)の選択、およびお客様がデータビジュアライゼーション製品を利用して収集、アクセス、公開、使用するすべてのテキスト、音楽、データ、グラフィック、写真、ビデオ、コメント、その他のインバウンドコンテンツとお客様コンテンツ(総称して「コンテンツ」)については、お客様が単独で責任を負うものとします。コネクテッドサービスフィードとコンテンツへのアクセスと使用は、関連するコネクテッドサービスの利用規約(http://twitter.com/tos にある Twitter 利用規約、http://twitter.com/privacy にある Twitter プライバシーポリシー、および http://twitter.com/rules にある Twitter ルールを含む)に従うものとします。
- 3. Selection of Feeds and Content: You are solely responsible for the selection of Connected Services feeds that you select ("Connected Services Feeds"), and for all text, music, data, graphics, photos, video, commentary and other Inbound Content and Customer Content (together, "Content"), collected, accessed, published and used by you using the Data Visualization products. Access to and use of Connected Services Feeds and Content are subject to the terms and conditions of the relevant Connected Services, including the Twitter Terms of Service located at http://twitter.com/tos, the Twitter Privacy Policy located at http://twitter.com/rules.
- 4. 加えて、本契約を通じて Twitter から(直接または間接的に)提供されるインバウンドコンテンツの使用については、以下に記載されている当該インバウンドコンテンツの利用規約が適用され、これに準拠するものとします。

https://dev.twitter.com/overview/terms/agreement; https://dev.twitter.com/overview/terms/policy; および

https://about.twitter.com/company/display-requirements



4. In addition, your use of Inbound Content provided (directly or indirectly) by Twitter and received through this Agreement are subject to and governed by the terms applicable to use of such Inbound Content located at:

https://dev.twitter.com/overview/terms/agreement;

https://dev.twitter.com/overview/terms/policy; and

https://about.twitter.com/company/display-requirements.

5. さらに、本契約に基づくコンテンツへのアクセスの一環として、両当事者は、Twitter, Inc. がインバウ ンドコンテンツのライセンサーであり、本契約の明示的な第三者受益者として、インバウンドコンテン ツの使用に関する条件、条項、制限をお客様に対して強制執行する権利を有し、お客様が該当する契約 に違反またはその他の方法で違反した場合、お客様に対して予備的な差止命令を求める権利を有するこ とに同意するものとします。お客様は、データビジュアライゼーション製品に関連して使用するために コネクテッドサービスフィードおよびコンテンツを選択する前に、適用されるすべてのコネクテッドサ ービスの利用規約を確認し、遵守する責任を単独で負うものとします。お客様は、データビジュアライ ゼーション製品を閲覧、アクセス、または使用することにより、コネクテッドサービス利用規約を読み、 遵守し、それに拘束されることに同意したことを表明し、保証するものとします。コネクテッドサービ スフィードおよびコンテンツの選択はいつでも変更できますが、選択に関して紛争が生じた場合は、デ ータビジュアライゼーション製品によって記録された最後の選択が最終的なものとされることとします。 5. Further, as part of your access to content under this Agreement, the parties hereby agree that Twitter, Inc., is the licensor of the Inbound Content, is as an express third-party beneficiary of this Agreement, is entitled to enforce the terms, conditions and restrictions regarding the use of the Inbound Content against you, and is further entitled to preliminary injunctive relief against you if you breach or otherwise violate the applicable Agreement. You are solely responsible for reviewing and complying with all applicable Connected Services Terms prior to selecting the Connected Services Feeds and Content for use in connection with the Data Visualization products. By viewing, accessing or using the Data Visualization products, you represent and warrant that you have read and agree to comply with and to be bound by the Connected Services Terms. You may change your selection of Connected Services Feeds and Content at any time, but in the event of any dispute concerning your selections, your last selections recorded by the Data Visualization products will be conclusive.